		COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS	ONLY	
the Commissi	oner for Patents. Please record the attached origins	al documents or copie	6 Thereof.
Name of Conve	ying Parly(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(les):
	Roberto CARDOSO	Name:	Power Distribution Inc.,
	Timothy CORTES	\	
	Enrique HORTA	Internal Address:	
	Miguel JAUREGUI		
	John KAMMETER Alan KATZ	\	4200 Onklove Court
	Keith SCHMID	Street Address:	4200 Oakleys Court
	nal names of conveying parties attached.	4	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City, State Zin: Richmond, VA 23223 (U.S.	Richmond, VA 23223 (U.S.A.)
ØAss	signment 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip:	,
	curity Agreement	Ì	
□ Ot			
_ 0(11017		
execution De	te: 12/7; 12/14; 12/15; and 12/16/09	☐ Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached.
		4. (B) Petent Number	<u> </u>
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 12/617,289 - Filed 11/12/09 (KAMM3006/BEU)			
12/01/,209	Them It is the American		
		1	
f this document	is being filled together with a new		
f this document pplication, the s	xecution date of the application is:) 	
pplication, the s	execution date of the application is:		polications and
pplication, the s	execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A	pplications and tents involved:
pplication, the a	execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip Mailed:	Total Number of A Ps 7. Total Fee:	ntents Involved:
pplication, the s	execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A	pplications and tents involved: \$40.00
pplication, the e 5. Name and Ad Document Shoul	execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dip Mailed:	Total Number of A Ps 7. Total Fee:	ntents Involved:
pplication, the e 5. Name and Ad Document Shoul	D Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this discount of the Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of A Fe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed	\$40.00
pplication, the e 5. Name and Ad Document Shoul	dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concoming this doe Mailed: Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of A Fe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to	\$40.00
pplication, the e 5. Name and Add Jocument Shoul	D Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this discount of the Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of A Pe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200
pplication, the e 5. Name and Ad Document Shoul	D Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this discount of the Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of A Fe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00
pplication, the e 5. Name and Ad Document Shoul	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of A Fe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200
pplication, the e 5. Name and Ad. Document Shoul Name: Address:	Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of A Fe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to 8. Deposit Account ATTACH BUPLICATE THIS SPACE	s40.00 be charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
pplication, the e 5. Name and Ad. Cocument Shoul Name: Address: 9. Statement an To t	Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of A Fe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to 8. Deposit Account ATTACH BUPLICATE THIS SPACE	s40.00 be charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
pplication, the end Addocument Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To to a true	Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE d Signature: he best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging copy of the original document.	Total Number of A Fe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to 8. Deposit Account ATTACH BUPLICATE THIS SPACE	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200 copy of this page if paying by deposit account
pplication, the solution of th	Benjamin E. Urcia Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of A Fe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to 8. Deposit Account ATTACH BUPLICATE THIS SPACE	s40.00 be charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

5;\Producer\beu\formletters\Assignment Coversheet (New).wpd

PATENT REEL: 023869 FRAME: 0127

UTILITY - WORLD - NOTARIZATION

Attorney Dkt: KAMM3006/BEU

day of

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Roberto CARDOSO; Timothy CORTES; Enrique HORTA; Miguel JAUREGUI; John KAMMETER; Alan KATZ; Keith SCHMID whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	r United States Letters Patent was				
☐ executed on even date herewith					
□ executed on:					
☑ filed on: November 12, 2009 Serial No.: 12/617,289					
🗆 established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:				
WHEREAS, Power Distribution Inc., whose post office address is 4200 Oakleys Court, Richmond, VA 23 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire throughout the world;	e right, title and interest in and to the same in the Cilited Sames and				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receip presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rig throughout the United States of America, including any and all United continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire righworld, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificate ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and a entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of a and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world	d States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, int, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the is in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded all other available international conventions and treaties; and the addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents				
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.					
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire rip behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representative Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have here as a SSIGNOR outhorizes any member of the furn of Recent & The	ght, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and a same and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters				
needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	mus, FLDG to his 2. or void processing,				
Assignor Name	Address				
Roberto CARDOSO	5152 Dunbar Avenue, #A Huntington Beach, CA 92649				
Where Signed 6.8-70 Masa					
Date 12-15-09	Signature /				
55-	(Notarization preferred but not required)				
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed				

☑ Continued on Next Page

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - NOTARIZATION

Atty Dkt: KAMM3006/BEU

ASSIGNMENT

Page: __2__

garge and the state of the stat	er dan per et en amar former en	
Assignor Name	Address	
Timothy CORTES	9534 Stone Spring Drive, Mechanicsville, VA 23116	
Where Signed		
Date 12/7/09	Signature M. Catis	
12/7/09	Yume M. Cars	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be ma (not) not be a	
this day of 19		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
	Address	
Assignor Name Enrique HORTA	1725 W. 3 rd Street, #D	
	Santa Ana, CA 92703	
Where Signed COSTA MESA Date 12/16/09	- PAN V	
Date In Lift / A Q	Signature Charles Supplemental	
	- Control of the cont	
58.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Refore me personally enneared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed	
Before me personally appeared said, 19		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
	My Columnson Explice	
Assignor Name	Address	
Miguel JAUREGUI	7126 Sant Luis Street Paramount, CA 90723	
Where Signed Costa Mesa, CA		
Date (1/15/09	Signatureher	
((()))		
20	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and dec	
Before me personally appeared said	and sexumaterizer may was among as a a continuous	
this day of		
	Notary Public	
<u></u>	My Commission Expires:	

Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 01/28/2010

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - NOTARIZATION

Atty Dkt: KAMM3006/BEU ASSIGNMENT

Page: 3

್ರಾಹಾಧಾನಿಕ ಈ ಕಾರಣಿಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾರಗಳ ಮಾಡುವುದು ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಅನ್ನು ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಸಿ ಅವರ ಸಾಧಾರ್ವ ಸ್ಥೆಗಳ ಸ್ಥೆಗಳ ಸ್ಥೆಗಳ ಸ್ಥೆಗಳ ಸ್ಥೆಗಳ ಸ	t s 🛫 proposition (f.) Tarket (f.) who were grown to be to grow with a translation of white proposition to the expectation matrix.			
Assignor Name	Address			
John KAMMETER				
	1526 Chauncey Laue,			
RICHMOND VA	Richmond, VA 23238			
Date	Signature/ 1/1/ / January			
Date 12/07/2009	signature (MBKammeth			
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed			
this day of, 19				
	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expires:			
Assignor Name	Address			
Alan KATZ	1707/ 774			
Where Signed	17036 Edgewater Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649			
SANIA ANA, CA				
5ANIA ANA, CA Date 12/14/25	Signaturs			
12/14/2009				
	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
SS.	(Notativation breteried put not reduited)			
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed			
this day of, 19				
	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expires:			
Assignor Name	Address			
Keith SCHMID	5N473 Falrway Drive,			
Where Signed	St. Charles, IL 60175			
Date 12/22/2000	Signature			
Date 12 (07/2008)	signature four /			
12/0//2001	1 (1)			
ss,	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed				
this day of, 19				
	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expires:			

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 023869 FRAME: 0130